

March 31, 2021

VIA EMAIL: <u>wsawchuk@pris.bc.ca</u>

Wayne Michael Sawchuk Box 27 Rolla, British Columbia V0C 2G0

Dear Wayne Michael Sawchuk:

I am pleased to advise you of your reappointment to the Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board for a three-year term starting on March 31, 2021 until March 31, 2024.

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Premier's Order that authorized your reappointment.

The Ministry of Finance has developed a program to indemnify board appointees from claims against them arising from the performance of their duties. An appointee indemnity form is enclosed for your signature. Please complete and sign the form, have it witnessed, and return a scanned copy by email to <u>Megan.Parisotto@gov.bc.ca</u> within 30 days of receiving this letter.

Thank you for your commitment to upholding the mandate of the Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board. I trust you will have a positive and rewarding experience over your term.

Sincerely,

Katrine Conroy Minister

Encl: Premier's Order #M130 Indemnity Form for Government Appointees to Agencies, Boards and Commissions

 pc: Steph Killam, Chair, Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board
Phil Zacharatos, Board Support, Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board
Gilbert Neves, Executive Director, Crown Agencies and Board Resourcing Office, Ministry of Finance
John Whitworth, Manager of Legislation and Regulatory Reform, Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development